* INS. CASE OWNER	& hour	cc 3, Ma1800	4758,10	1603 1 IDAC	
* Surveyor:	ANK	ASSIGN	21.0	Date / Time :	13/18
Pre-assign / CCU	/ ETF			Registered in Merimen:	(3)3/18
Insured Vehicle No	Clal	4133R	California	21145	3916456
	Sim Wilna		Claim No.	2150538	
Name of Insured	\$110.4000	02471912	Policy No.	W. BGROT	
Insured Tel No.		нр. 93823957	Make / Model	B - 3 A - 7	and the second s
Excess Sec 11 :SS		D.O.A : 8(3)11	Place of Accider	nt: Ame Ave 3	7 AVE 10
Is driver the owner	Co	Nature of Accident			
If NO, Driver Nar Driver Tel	No.:	(V/L: YES/NO)	OI GIA REPOR Insured Liability	T: YES / NO ; TP GIA RE	PORT: YES / NO Yes / No
SHO 3745	A				
INSRS: WSP: Tet: Limbility: RMKS:	The liability RMKS	v: 🗐	INSRS: WSP: Tel: Liability: RMKS:		NSRS: VSP: el iability: MKS:
Date/Time		5.07 -1			
1517	(HOTTYCA - 15)+	1602 1986 1198	A Just 4 July	STAGE Non-Reporting ltr (1st):	DATE / PIC
REVIEW	SLUMOTE A			Non-Reporting Itr (2nd):	
	983411/F			Non-Reporting ltr (Final): Notification ltr (if non-pickur	Ď.
15 3 16 + 3.08pm	USUALISMOD IN COMPLETE	ACCIDENT OF WHITTON IN	OTH THE OFF TRE	Call Of: ANE	22112
	*	AS THE VIORIO CIVERRIDE		After call itr to Ol:	
		INC. AT BREST AND AWA	RE ABOUT NOD	Documentation Check List:	
	(35,16-			Notification ltr (if non-pickup After call ltr to Ol:	"
	BILD TP VIONO CV: AM	EC: JOIR) VIDEO THAT OLS	WHY ENWYHED	Authorisation To Act:	
	into to love.	Section of S	THIN CITATIONS	Release Voucher:	
				Final Repair Bill	
				Car Rental Invoice:	
	RE	CEIVED 1 7 APR	2216	Towing Invoice	
		2 1 (01.1)	2018	LTA / GIA : Medical Bill:	
				PIR:	
				Mandate/Reject Instruction	
				LOD	
				Payment Breakdown Form	
PRELIMINARY ADVICE	Date/Time: -	Sent By: -		Post-Repair Photos:	
FINALIZATION	Date/Time: 14 3118	06		Others:	
	P S\$ 935-00 ( )	Confirm with: -	3 %	Confirm by: Rak	Call
FINAL SETTLEMENT	Date/Time: 13/41/8	Confirm with CRACE	3 %	Email Catl	To bear
Final Liability:			est.	If NO or B 28, Ass. Lia:	
Repair Cost: Wiles	S\$989.15		OF GHA CHURCH	THE ( REPER TO WORD)	
Loss of Rental (LOR)	SS 468-10 (	4 days) x + 177			
Loss of Use (LOU):	SS - (S x	days)		10.4	1.
Loss of Income (LOI): LOR only LOU only GIA/LTA Search	S\$ 200.00 (\$ 50 x LOR + LOU L S\$ 7.49	OR+LOI Tick only on	e]	- 171Y	(A)
Medical:	S\$ -			1) Claim status: Normal/R	eject/Private Settle
Disbursement:	S\$ -	(e.g. Tow/ Independe	nt )	2) Report Format:	P
Legal Cost	S\$ -			3) Survey fee: +3	20++20
Total:	SS146524	Global Sum SS:			
FINAL PAYMENT	D+t=Time:131418	Confirm with: CECLIFS		Email Call	
Payee 1:	S\$1,665-34	Name 1: CONTORICELERO EN	GINESDAY, PTE	CID .	
Payee 2: (Strike if N.A.)	22	Name 2:			
Payee 3: (Strike if N.A.)	\$2	Name 3:			

DENTIFICAL REF:				
Sine M Kalvin				
. AS	SIGNMENT		0 - 1	
Froiti Date	Veh No: SHO	15245 A	Yr Regn: 874	2016
Estimat Cont	Type: M.Car / M.Cycle	Bus   Van   Lon	ry / Ta <b>6</b> / Prime Mover /	
OD IT IS TP RES / OD RES / EVA / INV / MV	Truck / Traller o	r,		
To Insp ≪Váhicle No:	Make: P	Juli Z4	0.0 /	685
at Work ≤ prois	Colour	Blue	A/C: InsQed / Std /	NI / NA
of	Sp.Reading 2	60494	T/Radio: Ins&ed / Std	NI/NA
nsund:	Eng/No:			
Policy Ma	C/No:	CAHLDE	44 640918	66
Claims No.	Gen. Cond: Good / F			
Sumin State Excess:	Steering: Ino of / Jam	nmed / Leaked / E	Burnt or	
(Clera C'iRecord)	Brake: Inor Cert Jan	nmed / Leaked / E	Burnt or	
Make of Wit.		STD A/Rim or		
	Tyre Size: F:	20	5/60M16	
(Policy Condition)	R:		44	
Remark: The veh had commenced its N/S 0/S	BS / DUN / EXNOVA /	GY/FS/LIZA/1	MIC/OHTSU/PIR/SUN	AL /
apair at the time of inspection.	TOYO / YOKO or		Hakk	
Ball or Matet Value:	Front		Rear	
IDAC Accident Roort: Consistent? : Yes or No	R/Bal. 2	mm	R/Bai. 1	mm
GIA / PR Seen; Consistent? : Yes or No	L/Ball.	mm	L/Bal. 7	mm
Est Repairs 2 days Res.: Yes or No	D.O.A. 8/1/8		D.O.L. 12/3/18	
LumSum: - % 3 Val.: Yes or No	Survey held at	(0	GE (Loyens	)
- SELECTION STATE	The second section of the second	/ Rear / O/S /	N/S / U/C / Rooftop o	ot
CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS Vehicle: IN/O	UT	1/2	N/S / U/C / Rooftop o	
Drafe:Person Contacted:		s frame / Body	Structure affected due t	o colfision.
Date / Time   Action / Instruction			AT	,
14/3/8 Las 4 1/1 \$925/2 by			rich	
/max of a control of the			119	
(RED: +4X0 31%)				
Datelina, File Pass to? Proli Report	Same Of Banalay			
	Days Of Repair:	les	Survey Fee:	
1) : Final Report DateTims. File Return to?	Resurvey No. of Tr	ib:	Transportation:	
A -1 -4 E	Fee: : Site Insp (	\$	)S+RSSI	
2) Add I	Interview (	7	Photos	
Reset Former:	Tack   King (		Oben	
STEWN KINKS				
			(B)	
			530004	

## COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

REPAIR ESTIMATE\*

: SHD 3245A VEHICLE NO

DATE 3/10/2018 9:54

Fauzy

Qty	Parts Description/ Labour	Type	Unit Price	Amount
(A)	Labour Charge Panel Beating Spray Painting Charge Tuff Kote  TOTAL LABOUR Front Pow log- \$75 ESTIMATE TOTAL \$70 Front/Rea Poor Advertisemed	\$200	Me Me Mc	\$ 350.0 \$ 600.0 \$ 1,000.0
	Ke hr 1000 1/ 12/3/8 10756 2 lago P/P			Y
	the R  To re  To de  Paints  Third  North	painer of I survey before blay domain onces are si barty survey gal mondo.	Illiants hence notify the following: The stray painting educates during resurvey it est to confirmation resurvey and the stray alliand	

Date:

### COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

Our Job Ref No : 305123528 ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd 13.03.2018 59 Loyang Drive Singapore 508969 Fax: 6546 8156 FINALIZATION FORM LKK Fax: Ţ.) KALVIN Attn : Vehicle Reg No. : SHD3245A Date of Accident : 08.03.2018 The survey and estimates of the repairs of the above-mentioned vehicle are as follows:-The repair job shall bill to: AIG SLC4133R The finalized amount shall be: \$145.00 Spare Parts after List discount Labour Charges \$780.00 (b) \$925.00 Total for Part-By-Part Repair Cost (c.) Lumpsum Repair (if applicable) Total for Lumpsum repair cost after Less: 20% 50.00 Final Lumpsum Repair cost 50.00 2 Estimated normal period for repairs: working days. 3. We shall treat the above amount as Correct and Confirmed if there is no reply from you within 4. 7 working days We confirm the estimates and 5. Thank you for your assistance. finalized amount Signature: Signature: FAUZY BIN MOKHTAR Name Name Tel 62148319 Date Fax : 65468156 For Official Use Only Document Confirm By Remarks Item Amount Attached (Signature) Yes or No YES 1. Rental Rate P/Day N 2. Loss of Income Paid Survey Fees 4. LTA Search Fee 7.49 5. Medical Fees (on behalf of driver, if applicable) 6 Overrun Remarks:

#### COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

Date: 13.03.2018 Time: 18:20:11

REPAIR ESTIMATE

Page: 1

COMPANY: THIRD PARTY'S CLAIMS (CAS)

CUSTOMER: 7010045

ADDRESS: COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD

383 SIN MING DRIVE

SINGAPORE SINGAPORE 575717

65508755

JOB NO REGN NO : 305123528 : SHD3245A

MILEAGE

: 00000000000

MAKE

: HYUNDAI

MODEL

: I-40

DATE OF REGN : 08.07.2016 DATE/TIME IN : 09.03.2018 14:25

ACCIDENT DATE : 08.03.2018

JOB / PARTS DESCRIPTION

OTY IND UNIT-PRICE DISC% AMOUNT

PART REQUISITION

0001 28-01-0103-0003-A (I40)FRT DOOR LOGO SONATA 1 75.00 0.00 75.00

0002 28-01-0103-2013-A I40V3 APP LOGO REAR DOOR 1 70.00 0.00 70.00

SUB-TOTAL: 145.00

JOB NATURE

0000 20-05 RENEW ADVERTISMENT FRONT DOOR LH

100:00

0001 20-05

RENEW ADVERTISMENT REAR DOOR LH

100.00

0002 L

PANEL BEATING

220.00

0003 L SPRAY PAINTING CHARGE

360.00

SUB-TOTAL : 780.00

TOTAL : 925.00

AUTHORISED : YES / NO

MVA NAME & SIGNATURE

SURVEYOR NAME & SIGNATURE

DATE:

DATE:



### LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

		Affiliated to Federation Inte	rnationale Des Experts En Auton	nobile			
AIG	ASIA PACIFIC INS	SURANCE PTE LTD	Ref : CC3/AIG18004	758/K1ha3			
CHA	SHENTON WAY #0 ARTIS BUILDING GAPORE 079120	8-16	Date: 13-03-2018				
1.		Policy Particu	lars :- THIRD PARTY CLA	IM			
	Insured Veh.	SLC 4133R	Veh. Inspected	SHD 3245A			
	Policy No.		Coverage (\$)	0.00			
	Claim No.		Excess (\$)	0.00			
	Assign From		Assign Date	13/03/2018			
2.	A LUCY OF	Vehicle f	Particulars & Condition				
	Make & Model		c.c	0			
	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.				
	Chassis No.		Colour				
	Odometer	*	Steering				
	Brakes		Modification				
	General						
3.		Co	nditions of Tyres				
		Size	Make	Balance			
	R/H Front Tyre			mm			
	L/H Front Tyre			mm			
	R/H Rear Tyre			mm			
	L/H Rear Tyre			mm			
4.		Desc	ription of Damages	IN SECTION SECTION			
5.		Ge	neral Information	The Property			
7.2	Accident Date	08/03/2018	Inspection Date	12/03/2018			
	Survey held at	COMFORTDELGRO ENGI	NEERING PTE LTD				
	6	59 LOYANG DRIVE SINGAPORE 508969					
5a.	THE REAL PROPERTY.		Remarks				

# OMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

member of ComfortDelano

Date/Time: 09.03.2018 17:07

Page: 1

ARC Repair TP(CLSO)1

JOB CARD Sales Order: 3809592

JC NO 305123528

DMER

COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD

7010045

OMERNO 383 SIN MING DRIVE

Singapore SINGAPORE 575717

65508755

IUNT CARD NO.

REGN NO.	MILEAGE
MAKE HYUNDAI	FUEL 1/2
MODELI-40 09	.03. 2018 14:25
YR OF MANUT. 2016	TARGET DATE
CHASSIS CODE KMHLB41UMGU091866	COMPLETION DATE/TIME

JOB DESCRIPTION

:cident Date: 08.03.2018

TURE: 3P 06.03.18/B-

NO

Service Advisor

LABOR CODE

DESCRIPTION

KED & PAS	SED OUT BY:				
	SERVICE ADVISOR				CUSTOMER'S SIGNATURE
adgement !	Slip		Exit Pass		
lo.: S	HD3245A	FZ AIG LKK	Vehicle No.:	SHD3245A	

Name of Service Advisor

Signature/Date

### COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

**REPAIR ESTIMATE\*** 

VEHICLE NO

: SHD 3245A

AlG/LKK DATE 3/10/2018 9:54 LEFT CENTRE

Fauzy

MAKE MODEL : HYUNDAI 140 Parts Description/Labour Unit Price Amount Labour Charge 350.00 Panel Beating Spray Painting Charge Tuff Kote \$ 1,000.00 **TOTAL LABOUR** \$ 1,000.00 ESTIMATE TOTAL Ke he Illah 1/2/5/8 1076 2 lago P/P After Pari plo LKK Auto Consultants hence notify the Repairer of the following: . To resurvey before latter spray painting . To display damaged part(5) during resurvey . Parts prices are subject to confirmation \* Third party survey is on a "Vithout Prejudice" basis. \* No illegal modification(s) is allowed. . Supplementary remost must be resurveyed and is subject to irrai approval from Insurance Company This is an initial estimate based on a visual inspection of the above vehicle. The final repair quantum will be prepared after the vehicle is surveyed by a motor Surveyor appointed by the insurance company.

### Asher Sng (LKKAuto)

From:

Asher Sng (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Thursday, 29 March 2018 1:52 PM

To:

'Cecilia Lee Peng Geok'

Cc:

Vic (LKKAuto)

Subject:

Your Ref. T0318/SHD3245A/CL(st), ACCIDENT INVOLVING SHD 3245A & SLC 4133R ON

08/03/2018

Attachments:

OI SKETCH PLAN.pdf

Without Prejudice

Your Ref: T0318/SHD3245A/CL(st)
Our Ref: CC3/AIG18004758/K1ea3

Dear Sirs,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SHD 3245A & SLC 4133R ON 08/03/2018

We refer to the above matter.

Please be informed that liability is unclear for this matter. Our insured driver reported that your client cut into his lane and hit our insured vehicle. Enclosed herewith in this email is a copy of our insured's accident report for your perusal.

We are in a course of investigating into the circumstances of the accident. After verifying further with our OI we will revert with our opinion on the cause of the accident. Kindly do not refer to any party for legal assistance until you heard further from us.

Meanwhile, we would like to request a copy of video footage/witness statement/scene photos(if any) in order for us to look into the matter.

We shall revert upon hearing from you.

Thank You.

Best Regards,

Asher Sng | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

phone: 6841-6051 | email: ashersng@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | \$(408933)



Our	Ref :	T 0318 / SHD3245A	/CL(st)				ENG	INEERIN	10
Date		22-Mar-18	th sti					Engineering Pi	
ATC	ACTA DA	CIFIC INSURANCE P	TE LTD	CDGE Taxi Cla 59 Loyang Driv				ad Singapore 57	
			TELID	Singapore 508		5		sinline +65 6383 similie +65 6280	
	ARTIS Bu			Singapore 200	303			www.cdgs.co	om s
	henton W	ay					Company	Registration No. 1080	ÇÇAN
#07-	19816							Works	hop
Sing	apore 079	120						Bra 205 Braddell	Ros
Attn	: Motor	Claims Department	WITHOUT	PREJUDICE				Singapore 57	
Dear	5.50							59 Loyang Singapore 50	
	OTHER	OLVING OUR TAXI		OUR INSURED ON 08.03.18	SLC413	3 <u>R</u>		Sin 383 Sin Ming Singapore 57	Min Driv
in pr	esenting th damage to	ner and the taxi driver co eir claims against the pa the vehicle.	rty responsible	for all applicable	matters	arising		326 Ubi R Singapore 40 Se 24 Senoko	nok Loo
		was caused by the negli	-	The second secon		SSK		Singapore 75	8815
		ng these claim for your c	onsideration on	benair of the cia	aimants.			Sungel Radu 7 Sungel Kadu	
1	Cost of F	and the state of t			\$ 9	89.75		Singapore 72	
2	5	days Loss of Rental @	\$ 117.00 pe	r dav	1.4	85.00	50101	shun Industrial F	ishu Park
3		Report Fees (Surveyed		Carrie	\$		10000000	Singapore 76	
4	GIA / LT.	A Search Fees	1. · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		\$ 5 \$ \$	7.49			
5		lice Report Fees			\$	-			
6	Towing /	Medical / Transporation			(SA. 11)	-			
шъ	ER'S CLAI	M		Sub Total:	\$ 1,5	82.24			
7	5	days Loss of Income @	\$ 80.00 pe	r davs	S 4	00.00			
100		and a room of mooning @		Total Claims :	19 10 10	82.24			
Wei	enclosed h	erewith the following doc	uments to supp	ort the claims: -					
a)		repair bill and photocopie			9		pcs.		
b)		rch slip/s of :	SLC4133R						
c)	GIA / Po	lice report/s of :	SHD3245A						
d)	Letter of	authority from owner / hi	rer / operator						
	( X ) Pho	otograph/s of Accident Scen	THE RESIDENCE AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF TH	Certificate of Inst	urance				
	( ) Witne	ess statement/s	(x) Downtime/N	fileage record					
	ly look into	the matter and let us he	ar from you on	the settlement of	f the said	claims	as		

Please note that it is a condition of any settlement reached that it shall be without prejudice to any personal injury claim (if any) of the taxi driver.

Yours faithfully Cecilia Lee Executive

CDGE Claims Department

COMFORTDELGRO

Tel: 6214 8354 Fax: 6214 1843 Email: cecilialee@sparkcarcare.com

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

A member of











51 UBLAVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBLINDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 67414108

### Our Ref: CC3/AIG18004758/K1ea3

23 MAR 2018

SIM MENG SENG BLK 539 SERANGOON NORTH AVE 4 #04-61 SINGAPORE 550539

Dear Sir/Madam.

### ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLC 4133R AND SHD 3245A ON 08/03/2018

We refer to the above accident where we are acting for AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd to resolve the claim against you and/or your authorized driver under the Auto Insurance policy taken up with them.

Kindly note that we have reviewed this matter and would like to advise that you and/or your authorized driver may not be absolved from blame for this accident.

If you have evidence/information to prove that we should not settle the third party claim, kindly let us have them in writing within the next 10 days, after we shall proceed with negotiation with Third Party claimant on the without prejudice basis and any settlement should not bind any claims whatsoever by you/your driver against the other party's insurer arising from this particular accident.

Please note that your No-Claim Discount (NCD) (if any) will be affected and reduced by 30% (20% for commercial vehicles) upon next renewal due to this Third Party claim. However, if your policy has a NCD protector feature, it will be deemed utilized for this claim and your NCD will be protected.

Please call us if you have further queries.

Yours faithfully,

Asher

Case Handler

DID: 6841 6051 FAX: 6741 4108

Email: ashersng@lkkauto.com

c.c. AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd (Motor Claims Dept) LETTER OF AUTHORISATION

(NAF / PAF)

ACCIDENT INVOLVING | 40 SHD3245A , SLC4133R

ON 08-Mar-18 20:30

ALONG

ANG MO KIO AVE 3 X ANG MO KIO IND PARK 2

I / We

PANG AH CHOO

(Hirer) NRIC No.: \$14160011

and/or

LIM SOON TEW

(Relief) NRIC No.: \$13476643

Taxi Number

SHD3245A

hereby authorise ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd(CDGE):

- 1. To submit my/our claims for damages, costs and expense, including loss of income, loss of rental, medical fee and legal costs.
- 2. To have absolute discretion to agree to any settlement or compensation amount in respect of my/our claim against third party (except personal injuries and medical claims).
- 3. To sign Discharge Voucher on my/our behalf.
- 4. To accept any payment (claim proceeds) in respect of the claim against third party and payment by cheque shall be forward directly to CDGE in accordance with CDGE's instruction and made in favour of

"ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd".

Date

09-Mar-2018

Name of Hirer

PANG AH CHOO

Hirer NRIC

S1416001I

Signature:

Address

755 YISHUN STREET 72 #07-240

760755

Contact No.

96396223

Name of Relief

LIM SOON TEW

Relief NRIC

S1347664J

Signature:

Address

151 YISHUN ST 11 #05-34

760151

Contact No.

97634332

## RELEASE VOUCHER (AIG Asia Pacific - Express Third Party Claim)

"We/I, COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD ("the workshop") hereby confirm that we/I have reached an agreement with the appointed surveyor of AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (name of surveyor) with respect to the amount claimed for \$\frac{\text{SS989.75}}{\text{(Repair Cost)}}\$, \$\frac{\text{SS668.00}}{\text{(Loss of Use/Rental)}}\$, \$\frac{\text{SS7.49}}{\text{(Disbursement)}}\$ for vehicle no. \$\frac{\text{SHD 3245A}}{\text{AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD}}\$ (date) along \$\frac{\text{ANG MO KIO AVE 3 X ANG MO KIO IND PARK 2}}{\text{(location)}}\$ involving vehicle no/s \$\frac{\text{SLC}}{\text{4133R}}\$.

This is pursuant to the inspection conducted on 12/03/2018 (date) at "the workshop".

We/I confirm that we/I are/am authorized by the owner <u>COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE</u>

<u>LTD</u> ("the third party claimant") of vehicle no. <u>SHD 3245A</u> make the claim as set out in the above paragraph and we/I have full authority to settle the matter on his/her behalf in a manner that we/I deem fit. We/I enclose herein the letter of authority given by "the third party claimant".

We/I further confirm that we/I will indemnify AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd for all damages, loss and/or expense that they will or have already incurred in the event that "the third party claimant" after the above said agreement lodges a further claim against the former for any loss and expenses suffered pertaining to costs of repairs and/or rental and/or loss of use pursuant to the damage to <a href="SHD">SHD</a>
3245A (vehicle no.) as a result of the accident.

We/I confirm that the agreement reached above is in full and final settlement of any claim of "the third party claimant" pursuant to the accident and that further this settlement is reached on a without prejudice and without admission of liability basis.

This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law and the Singapore Courts have exclusive jurisdiction over any dispute arising out of the same.

Dated this (day) of	17 APR 2018 (month) 20 (year)
LKK	CLAVMS DEPARTMENT COMFORTDELERO ENGINEERING PTE LTD 285 BRADDELL ROAD SINGAPORE 579701
Signed by appointed surveyor	Signed by "the workshop" (with chop)

"The contents of this document apply to vehicle damages only. All personal injuries and damages arising therefrom are excluded from the ambit and application of this document."

Please forward your cheque made payable to:-COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD



A member of COMFORIDELGRO

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3

TAX INVOICE

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

205 Braddel Final Brigagure S79703. Mamint - 65 5000 9000 Faccomité - 65 5090 9755

Workshoos

Sta Sin Ming Drive Singapore 676717 T Singapore 758158 Sta Ming Drive Singapore 575717 T Singapore Kadul Way Singapore 758191 45 Paintais Road Singapore 600088 Sta Valence business Park A Singapore 758152 3570 Uhi Boart S Singapores 435640

COMPANY REG. NO.: 199506048W

8010004		
AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PUR LTD	VEHCLE NO SHD3245A	INV. NO/DATK 91363048 19.03.2018
#08-16 78 SHENTON WAY CHARTIS BUILD SINGAPORE SG 079120	MAKE HYUNDA (	JOB NO. 305123528
CONTACT NO: 64193000 3225094	моры. 1-40	ODOMRTER READING
	DATE OF REG 08.07.2016	DATK/TIME IN 09.03.2018 14:25

CHASSIS CODE Description: 3P 08.03.18 KMHLB41UMGU091866

S/No	Part No.		Qty	Unit Price	%Disc	Net:
PART	REQUISITION					
0001	28-01-0103-0003	(140)FRT DOOR LOGO SONATA	1	75.00	0.00	75.00
0002	28-01-0103-2013	140V3 APP LOGO REAR DOOR	1.	70.00	0.00	70.00
		SUE	-TOTAL	1	14	5.00
JOB N	ATURE					
0001	20-05	RENEW ADVERTISMENT FRONT DOOR L	н 10	0.00	100.00	
0002	20-05	RENEW ADVERTISMENT REAR IXOR LH	1.0	0.00	100.00	į
0003	L	PANEL BRATING	2.7	20.00	220.00	
0004	L	SPRAY PAINTING CHARGE	36	60.00	360.00	
		SUF	-TOTAL		7	00.08

#### ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd A member of COMFORTDELCRO

Head Office: 205 Braddell Road

Singapore 579701

ACCOUNT No.	INVOICE No.	AMOUNT	BANK/CHQ No.
8010004	91363048	989.75	

Kindly note that no receipt shall be issued unless requested.



A member of COMFORTDELGRO

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3

TAX INVOICE

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

205 Brackett Road Singapore 579701 Marriera - IN 6790 9290 Facamille + 85 9290 9790

Workshops

59 Leventy Drive Singapore \$66966 56 Secola Coop Singapore 158158 355 Sin May Drive Singapore \$75717 7 Surger Kadul Way Singapore 728791 45 Penden Road Singapore \$05086 501 Yellus establish Pair A Singapore 708750 520 Life Road S Singapore 406649

COMPANY RRG. NO.: 199506048W

8010004

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE L'ID

#08-16 78 SHENTON WAY.CHARTIS BUILD SINGAPORE SG 079120

CONTACT NO: 64193000

3225094

VEHCLE NO SHD3245A

INV. NO/DATE 91363048 19.03.2018

MAKK HYUNDAT

305123528

MODKI. f - 40

ODOMETER READING

DATE OF REG 08,07,2016

DATE/TIME IN 09.03.2018 14:25

CHASSIS CODE KMHT.B41UMGU091866

Items total

925.00

Add GST @

7.000 %

64.75

Invoice amount

989.75

Issued by

KATHERINETAN 19.03.2018 16:10:18

Repair type : CLSO/57/57 Payment Type/Term: /Credit 30 days

COMPANY BY THE CUSTOMER AND NOT BAID ON THE DUE DATE OF PAYMENT HE AFTER SO DAYS FROM THE PAYMENT FOR THE

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd A member of COMFORIDELCRO

Head Office: 205 Braddell Road Singapore 579701

ACCOUNT No.	INVOICE No.	AMOUNT	BANK/CHQ No.
8010004	91363048	989.75	
			1

Kindly note that no receipt shall be issued unless requested.

Our Ref: CT18030270

Date: 15 March 2018



### TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Dear Sir/Madam

ACCIDENT ON

08/03/2018 @ 20:30 hrs

ALONG

ANG MO KIO AVE 3 X ANG MO KIO IND PARK 2

INVOLVING

SLC4133R

We refer to the above-mentioned accident and wish to inform that Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd is the registered owner of the taxi bearing vehicle registration number SHD3245A (the "Taxi"). The Taxi was hired to PANG AH CHOO IC NO S1416001I a registered hirer-operator of Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd at the time of occurrence of the aforementioned accident at a rental rate \$117.00 per day (inclusive of GST).

Please be advised that the Taxi was insured with India International Insurance Pte Ltd on a third party basis at the material time of the accident.

We wish to confirm that the aforesaid hirer-operator had obtained our permission to undertake repairs for damage on the Taxi arising from the said accident with a motor workshop of his choice.

Please liaise with the said hirer-operator or his authorized workshop directly for settlement of claims with third party's insurance company in respect of the said accident.

Yours faithfully

Christine Tay Assistant Manager, Fleet Safety

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

	250	SEL SOLDE	MILEAGE	HOURS OPFRATED IT				
		DINITAGE DESCRIPTION	TOAVELLED	The second second	DATE	1	NAME OF DRIVER	MILEAGE
DATE	NAME OF DRIVER	MILEAGE READING	(KM)	FROM	10			
A91218	Acerdon.	70. A	3	JAN J	(			
(30308)	Magal.	2	Smol	28	1			
		-						

Enquire Vehicle Insurer

Search Status Insurance Company Code Insurance Company Name Vehicle No. Incident Date/Time

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE. LTD. SLC4133R 08 Mar 2018 / 20:30:00 Successful A04

Previous OK

SH1)3245A

## ...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report) Express

LAIM SUBI	FOLDER TRA	CKING							
Case	Notified	Est Submitted	Adj Assigned	Adj Rpt		Adj Submitted	Ins Auth'ed	Status	
Main	09 Mar 2018 Edit Reg		12 Mar 2018 00:00 Edit Ad) Rpt	S\$925.0 Edit Est	oo timates	\$\$925.00 View Rpt		Pending for Report Cancel Case	101
	<b>dain</b>	R	eference	C 0	laim Deta	nits )	Documents		Show All
CLAIM SU	FOLDER DE	TAILS				[Create	d by adjuster]		
Insured:	SIM MEN	G SENG, 10: 512	56911D						
Main Claimant:	COMFORT	TRANSPORTAT	ON PTE LTD, Co.	Reg. No.:	19930382	21R			
Vehicle Reg. No.:	SHD324	5A			Date of L		18 20:00 - :59 hs From LTA Reg Dat	e (Man Yr)]	
Claim Type:	TP / 011	4538164SG			Policy/Co Note No.:	ver sannene	834 (Comprehensive)		
Vehicle Reg. No. (Insured):	SLC4133R	t-			Policy No. (Claimant		15		
Repairer:	ComfortD	alGra Engineerie			Excess:				
Handling Insurer:			g Pte Ltd (Loyang Pte. Ltd. (Express				- Tel: 6214 8300 by <b>Wul, Shawn-KJ</b>	Champion II	
Claimant's Insurer:			ince Pte Ltd (HQ)			ov in francis	o, way anawn-kay	aniiwinaijye.w	ungrang.com
Adjuster:	22/03/20	Consultants Pte	Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 625	6-3561	[Handled	by KALVIN AN	IG WEI KUN ] [FI	nal Rpt due	
ASSOCIATI	D MAIL REG	CEIVED					View	All Composi	c Case Mail
There are no	mail for this	case.						ompair	Case mail
ALL ASSOC	IATED TASE	ks⊟				man an I			
	Priority	Type Task	Group Subject			View All		ate New Task	Complete
Due Date		TANK TASK	Group Subject	Handle	IF Asi	signed By	Completed On	Created On	Done

### Claim Documents

\*SHD3245A (0114538164SG)
[SLC4133R]
TP
COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD
Mar 8 2018 8:00PM
[SIM MENG SENG]
ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

Let	tters/Corresponde	nces	1 per	page V	
No	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	- benins	Thumbnai	Charles and the
1	(Draft)	Third Party Express Settlement - Payment Breakdown	0	Edit	
Ass	sessment Reports				II en
Nα	Finalized On	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (SG)	1 per	page v	_
1	14/03/18 15:35	Accident Statement		Thumbnai	Prin
•	14/03/10 15:33	From:SC - Reg. No: SLC4133R, Claimant: SIM MENG SENG	0	Load HTM	
Pho	otos/Images		3 per	page V	V
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	12.55	Thumbnai	-
1	13/03/18 16:52	General View	0	Load JPG	V
2	13/03/18 16:52	General View	0	Load JPG	
3	13/03/18 16:52	General View	0	Load JPG	~
4	13/03/18 16:52	General View	0	Load JPG	N.
5	13/03/18 16:52	General View	0	Load JPG	V
6	13/03/18 16:52	General View	0	Load JPG	V
7	13/03/18 16:52	General View	0	Load JPG	Z
В	13/03/18 16:52	General View	0	Load JPG	V
9	13/03/18 16:52	General View	0	Load JPG	V
10	13/03/18 16:52	General View	0	Load JPG	V
11	13/03/18 16:52	General View	0	Load JPG	V
12	13/03/18 16:52	General View	0	Load JPG	V
13	13/03/18 16:52	General View	0	Load JPG	V
14	13/03/18 16:52	General View	0	Load JPG	V
15	13/03/18 16:52	General View	0	Load JPG	<b>V</b>
16	13/03/18 16:52	General View	0	Load JPG	V
17	13/03/18 16:52	General View	0	Load JPG	Z
8	13/03/18 16:52	General View	0	Load JPG	<b>V</b>
9	13/03/18 16:52	General View	0	Load JPG	V
0	13/03/18 16:52	General View	0	Load JPG	2
1	14/03/18 08:26	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	12
2	14/03/18 08:26	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
3	14/03/18 08:26	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
4	14/03/18 08:26	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	Z
5	14/03/18 08:26	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	<b>∀</b>
6	14/03/18 08:26	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
111111	umentation	I was a second s	1 per p		~
0	Relabel/Reorder 14/03/18 10:34	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ) TP ESTIMATE - MARKED		Thumbnall	Print
	14/03/18 10:34	TP GIA REPORT	0	Load PDF	

Lett	ers/Corresponde	nces	1 per s	age V	<b>V</b>
No	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	
			0		
3	18/04/18 13:57	WORKSHOP INVOICE	0	Load PDF	
4	18/04/18 13:57	AUTHORISATION TO ACT FORM	Ö	Load PDF	
5	18/04/18 13:57	Release Voucher	ŏ	Load PDF	
6	18/04/18 13:57	RENTAL RECEIPT	Ö	Load PDF	
7	18/04/18 13:57	LTA SEARCH	Ö	Load PDF	
8	18/04/18 13:57	LETTER TO OI	Ö	Load PDF	

### **Documents Checklist**

DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST	Reset   Sav	e Print
There are no document checklists configured.		
Our Checklist Remarks - LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		
		-
		~
Show Remarks To: Handling Insurer Note: Remarks are private unless you show it to other parties.		

NOTE: TO BE COMPLETED BY SURVEYOR

TEASE	
I I ALIVI	

### THIRD PARTY EXPRESS SETTLEMENT (PAYMENT BREAKDOWN)

Vehicle No:	SLC4133R (Insd veh	)	Model:	HYUNDAI 140 1.7 D CRDI F/I
	SHD3245A (TP veh)			ABS AIRBAG 4DR (A)
Date of Accident:	08/03/2018			
Global Sum Settlen	nent : [ ] Yes		[X] No	
Repair Estimate		: \$	1,439.15	
Final Repair Cost		s	989.75	
Loss of Use		: \$	200.00	4.00 days at \$50.00 per day
Rental (if any)		:\$	468.00	4 days
LTA / GIA Search F	ee	: \$	7.49	
Others:		:\$	0.00	
		: \$		
Final Settlement Su	m	: 8	1,665.24	
below)  A) For Non GIA R  B) For GIA Regist	egistered Workshop:		The state of the s	(%) e: <del>Yes</del> / No BOLA Scenario No:
The state of the s	100(%) bility to be filled only for			y (*):(%) ses where BOLA does not apply.
-		Gridini (	removement and red con	The state of the s
Remarks		Griairi		
Remarks	n: Payee's Breakdowr			
Payment Instruction			: \$	1,665.2
Payment Instruction 1) ComfortDelGroup 2)	n: Payee's Breakdowr			
Payment Instructio  1) ComfortDelGro  2)	n: Payee's Breakdowr		: \$	
Remarks	n: Payee's Breakdowr		; \$ : \$	

 
 JOANNE LEE KHANG MIN
 18 Apr 2018

 LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
 Date

Please attach all the supporting documents to the form.
(Final Repair Bill; Rental Invoice; Release Voucher; Authorisation to Act; Survey Report; Medical Report/ Bill (if any)

## LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg. No.199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

## VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CC3/AIG18004758/K1EA3Q2

Date:

18/04/2018

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer: AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

Policy No:

2100508834

Claimant Vehicle

SHD3245A

Insured Vehicle No:

SLC4133R

Date of Loss:

08/03/2018

Nature of Claim:

TP

Claim No: 0114538164SG

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No:

SHD3245A

Make & Model:

HYUNDAI 140, 1.7 D CRDI F/L ABS AIRBAG 4DR

Steering (Serviceable):

Engine No:

D4FDDU354290

260494 km

Reg. Date:

08/07/2016 (Man. Year: 2016)

Chassis No: Odometer:

KMHLB41UMGU091866

Colour: Engine Capacity:

Blue

1685 cc

Market Value/New Car Price: N/A Sum Insured (S\$):

General Condition:

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

Yes Footbrake (Serviceable):

Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable): CONDITION OF TYRES

Yes Engine Modification:

No Pre-accident Condition:

Front Tyre Size:

205/60 R16

Rear Tyre Size:

205/60 R16 Hankook 7 mm

Front Left Side: Front Right Side:

Hankook 7 mm Hankook 7 mm

Rear Left Side: Rear Right Side:

Hankook 7 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS		Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts		345.00	345.00	0.00	0.00
Miscellaneous Items		0.00	0.00	0.00	-
Labour		1,000.00	580.00	420.00	42.00
Paintwork Labour		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.500
Towing		0.00	0.00	0.00	
	Gross Total (S\$)	1,345.00	925.00	420.00	31.23
	+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S\$)	94.15	64.75	29.40	31.23
	Nett Amount (S\$)	1,439.15	989.75	449.40	31.23
	+ Loss of Use (4.0 x S	\$\$50.00/day) (S\$)	200.00		
	+ Car Rental (4.0 x SS	\$117.00/day) (S\$)	468.00		
	+ Doc	/Search Fee (S\$)	7.49		
		Nett Liability (S\$)	1,665.24		

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment

12/03/2018

Date Inspected:

12/03/2018 Inspected At:

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

(Loyang) 59 Loyang Drive Singapore 508969

Estimated Period of Repair:	2.0 days			
Adjuster: KALVIN ANG WEI	KUN	Manager	Asher Sna Rona Vi	

Page 2 of 4

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

Adjuster Report

## REPAIR DETAILS

### Recommended Parts

No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1		*FRONT DOOR LOGO	Necessary	75.00 FS	*75.00 FS
2	1		*REAR DOOR LOGO	Necessary	70.00FS	*70.00 FS
3 F≖Fra	1 =Franchise part. S=SpcNe		*FRONT /REAR DOOR ADVERTISEMENT	Necessary	200.00 FS	*200.00 FS
				Total Parts (S\$)	345.00	345.00
			Report was unsubmitted durin	a this print-out		

### Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

### Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Lab	our Items			
1	PANEL BEATING	New	350.00	220.00
2	SPRAY PAINTING CHARGE	New	600.00	360.00
3	TUFF KOTE	New	50.00	0.00
		Gross Labour Cost (S\$)	1,000.00	580.00
	Repo	t was unsubmitted during this print-out.		

< END OF ESTIMATES >